1
2 Mbit / 4 Mbit  Firmware Hub
SST49LF002A / SST49LF004A
Advance  Information
© 2000 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.The SST logo and SuperFlash are registered trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. MPF is a trademark of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
504-2   8/00 Intel is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation.  These specifications are subject to change without notice.
1
2

SST49LF002A / SST49LF004A
Advance Information
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST49LF00xA - XXX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
H  =  32 pins
Package Type
N = PLCC
W = TSOP (die up) (8mm x 14mm)
Operating Temperature
C = Commercial = 0° to 85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Serial Access Clock Frequency
33 = 33 MHz
Version
Density
002 = 2 Mbits
004 = 4 Mbits
Voltage Range
L = 3.0-3.6V
Device Family
SST49LF002A Valid combinations
SST49LF002A-33-4C-WH SST49LF002A-33-4C-NH
SST49LF004A Valid combinations
SST49LF004A-33-4C-WH SST49LF004A-33-4C-NH
Example:Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
29
© 2000  Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. 504-2   8/00
2 Mbit / 4 Mbit  Firmware Hub
SST49LF002A / SST49LF004A
Advance Information
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
32-PIN PLASTIC LEAD CHIP CARRIER (PLCC)
SST PACKAGE CODE: NH
.030
.040
.013
.021
.490
.530
.075
.095
.015 Min.
.125
.140
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
12 32
.026
.032
.400
BSC
32.PLCC.NH-ILL.1
Note: 1. Complies with JEDEC publication 95 MS-016 AE dimensions, although some dimensions may be more stringent.
2. All linear dimensions are in inches (min/max).
3. Dimensions do not include mold flash. Maximum allowable mold flash is .008 inches.